MRI Services (2018 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Alexander 1 0.02%
Alamance 4911 80.04% Moore 1 0.02%
Guilford 675 11.00% Alleghany 1 0.02%
Randolph 162 2.64% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Caswell 87 1.42% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Orange 60 0.98% Caldwell 1 0.02%
Rockingham 49 0.80% Cherokee 1 0.02%
Other States 39 0.64% Dare 1 0.02%
Chatham 23 0.37% Duplin 1 0.02%
Other 18 0.29% Edgecombe 1 0.02%
Virginia 16 0.26% Martin 1 0.02%
Durham 12 0.20% Lee 1 0.02%
Wake 10 0.16% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Person ° 0-15% Total Patients Served: 6136
Forsyth 8 0.13% Anson
Georgia 7 0.11% Anson 49 90.74%
Mecklenburg 6 0.10% Stanly 2 3.70%
South Carolina 6 0.10% Duplin 1 1.85%
Granville 5 0.08% Cabarrus 1 1.85%
Davidson 3 0.05% Richmond 1 1.85%
Cleveland 2 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 54
Craven 2 0.03% Ashe
Cabarrus 2 0.03% Ashe 901 91.29%
Iredell 2 0.03% Watauga 22 2.23%
Lenoir 2 0.03% Virginia 21 2.13%
Franklin 2 0.03% Alleghany 19 1.93%
Pasquotank 1 0.02% Wilkes 8 0.81%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Other States 3 0.30%
Stanly 1 0.02% Catawba 2 0.20%
Union 1 0.02% Tennessee 2 0.20%
Anson 1 0.02% Craven 2 0.20%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rowan ! 0.10% Total Patients Served: 1753
South Carolina 1 0.10% Bladen
Iredell 1 0.10% Harnett 560 46.32%
Alamance 1 0.10% Bladen 287 23.74%
Wake 1 0.10% Vance 151 12.49%
Mecklenburg 1 0.10% Johnston 82 6.78%
Avery 1 0.10% Sampson 53 4.38%
Total Patients Served: 987 Cumberland 28 2:32%
Beaufort Lee 14 1.16%
Beaufort 1406 80.21% Columbus 9 0.74%
Martin 91 5.19% Robeson 8 0.66%
Hyde 74 4.22% Durham 2 0.17%
Washington 67 3.82% Guilford 2 0.17%
Pitt 60 3.42% Duplin 2 0.17%
Craven 18 1.03% Chatham 2 0.17%
Bertie 7 0.40% Moore 2 0.17%
Other States 5 0.29% Rockingham 2 0.17%
Tyrrell 3 0.17% Beaufort 1 0.08%
Hertford 3 0.17% Other States 1 0.08%
Edgecombe 2 0.11% Georgia 1 0.08%
Dare 2 0.11% Forsyth 1 0.08%
Halifax 2 0.11% Onslow 1 0.08%
Currituck 2 0-11% Total Patients Served: 1209
Other 1 0.06% Brunswick
Wake 1 0.06% Brunswick 5384 92.05%
Camden 1 0.06% Columbus 139 2.38%
Wayne 1 0.06% South Carolina 91 1.56%
Pamlico 1 0.06% New Hanover 77 1.32%
Carteret 1 0.06% Other States 38 0.65%
Chowan 1 0.06% Bladen 17 0.29%
Clay 1 0.06% Pender 11 0.19%
Guilford 1 0.06% Mecklenburg 6 0.10%
Greene 1 0.06% Virginia 5 0.09%
Rowan 1 0.06% Wake 5 0.09%
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Duplin 4 0.07% Montgomery 1 0.02%
Forsyth 4 0.07% Mitchell 1 0.02%
Gaston 4 0.07% McDowell 1 0.02%
Georgia 4 0.07% Lee 1 0.02%
Guilford 4 0.07% Halifax 1 0.02%
Robeson 4 0.07% Harnett 1 0.02%
Other 4 0.07% Rowan 1 0.02%
Union 3 0.05% Total Patients Served: 5849
Cumberland 3 0.05% Buncombe

Johnston 3 0.05% Buncombe 26258 47.91%
Sampson 2 0.03% Henderson 5285 9.64%
Tennessee 2 0.03% McDowell 3153 5.75%
Orange 2 0.03% Haywood 2967 5.41%
Onslow 2 0.03% Transylvania 2654 4.84%
Iredell 2 0.03% Macon 2637 4.81%
Macon 2 0.03% Madison 2321 4.24%
Granville 2 0.03% Yancey 1810 3.30%
Davidson 2 0.03% Mitchell 1226 2.24%
Rutherford 1 0.02% Jackson 1162 2.12%
Scotland 1 0.02% Rutherford 841 1.53%
Carteret 1 0.02% Burke 705 1.29%
Surry 1 0.02% Swain 495 0.90%
Alamance 1 0.02% Polk 398 0.73%
Wilson 1 0.02% Other States 322 0.59%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Cherokee 294 0.54%
Dare 1 0.02% South Carolina 283 0.52%
Wayne 1 0.02% Georgia 269 0.49%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Avery 260 0.47%
Haywood 1 0.02% Graham 226 0.41%
Richmond 1 0.02% Other 182 0.33%
Catawba 1 0.02% Clay 140 0.26%
Chatham 1 0.02% Tennessee 115 0.21%
Craven 1 0.02% Caldwell 108 0.20%
Nash 1 0.02% Cleveland 81 0.15%
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Washington 65 0.12% Onslow 3 0.01%
Watauga 64 0.12% Yadkin 3 0.01%
Catawba 52 0.09% Cumberland 3 0.01%
Mecklenburg 50 0.09% Anson 3 0.01%
Wake 27 0.05% Scotland 2 0.00%
Guilford 26 0.05% Robeson 2 0.00%
Cabarrus 25 0.05% Hyde 2 0.00%
Greene 23 0.04% New Hanover 2 0.00%
Virginia 23 0.04% Jones 2 0.00%
Lee 22 0.04% Wayne 1 0.00%
Orange 18 0.03% Warren 1 0.00%
Iredell 16 0.03% Montgomery 1 0.00%
Gaston 14 0.03% Wilson 1 0.00%
Martin 12 0.02% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Chatham 12 0.02% Hertford 1 0.00%
Ashe 10 0.02% Harnett 1 0.00%
Lincoln 9 0.02% Dare 1 0.00%
Forsyth 9 0.02% Pender 1 0.00%
Moore 8 0.01% Davie 1 0.00%
Johnston 8 0.01% Davidson 1 0.00%
Durham 8 0.01% Stanly 1 0.00%
Alexander 8 0.01% Stokes 1 0.00%
Wilkes 8 0.01% Surry 1 0.00%
Alleghany ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 54802
Rowan 6 0.01% Burke

Alamance 6 0.01% Burke 4183 55.67%
Pitt 6 0.01% Caldwell 1283 17.07%
Randolph 6 0.01% Catawba 686 9.13%
Union 6 0.01% McDowell 613 8.16%
Granville 5 0.01% Watauga 159 2.12%
Beaufort 5 0.01% Lincoln 92 1.22%
Brunswick 4 0.01% Alexander 84 1.12%
Craven 3 0.01% Rutherford 61 0.81%
Carteret 3 0.01% Mitchell 54 0.72%
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Cleveland 50 0.67% Jackson 1 0.01%
Wilkes 31 0.41% Johnston 1 0.01%
Iredell 28 0.37% Madison 1 0.01%
Anson 24 0-32% Total Patients Served: 7514
Ashe 22 0.29% Cabarrus

Tennessee 18 0.24% Cabarrus 12222 59.72%
Other 16 0.21% Rowan 2959 14.46%
Mecklenburg 16 0.21% Mecklenburg 2119 10.35%
Avery 15 0.20% Stanly 1572 7.68%
Other States 12 0.16% Iredell 324 1.58%
Gaston 11 0.15% Union 191 0.93%
South Carolina 9 0.12% South Carolina 117 0.57%
Buncombe 7 0.09% Gaston 111 0.54%
Guilford 5 0.07% Davidson 100 0.49%
Yancey 4 0.05% Montgomery 93 0.45%
Virginia 4 0.05% Lincoln 92 0.45%
Rowan 3 0.04% Anson 81 0.40%
Henderson 3 0.04% Catawba 72 0.35%
Davidson 3 0.04% Other States 56 0.27%
Stokes 1 0.01% Cleveland 42 0.21%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Other 27 0.13%
Union 1 0.01% Forsyth 25 0.12%
Vance 1 0.01% Burke 21 0.10%
Wake 1 0.01% Virginia 19 0.09%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Rutherford 18 0.09%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Buncombe 16 0.08%
Macon 1 0.01% Guilford 16 0.08%
Randolph 1 0.01% Caldwell 13 0.06%
Alamance 1 0.01% Alexander 10 0.05%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% Haywood 10 0.05%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Scotland 9 0.04%
Davie 1 0.01% Wilkes 9 0.04%
Franklin 1 0.01% Randolph 8 0.04%
Georgia 1 0.01% Richmond 8 0.04%
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Davie 8 0.04% Pitt 1 0.00%
Robeson 7 0.03% Durham 1 0.00%
Surry 6 0.03% Duplin 1 0.00%
New Hanover 5 0.02% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Wake 5 0.02% Columbus 1 0.00%
Brunswick 5 0.02% Northampton 1 0.00%
Georgia > 0.02% Total Patients Served: 20465
Watauga 4 0.02% Caldwell

Alamance 4 0.02% Caldwell 3321 84.98%
Ashe 4 0.02% Burke 204 5.22%
Henderson 4 0.02% Catawba 110 2.81%
Moore 4 0.02% Wilkes 87 2.23%
Yancey 3 0.01% Alexander 50 1.28%
Yadkin 3 0.01% Watauga 43 1.10%
Nash 3 0.01% Martin 14 0.36%
Jackson 3 0.01% Lincoln 13 0.33%
Polk 3 0.01% Ashe 10 0.26%
Macon 3 0.01% Rutherford 7 0.18%
Cumberland 3 0.01% Tennessee 6 0.15%
Alleghany 3 0.01% Forsyth 4 0.10%
Transylvania 1 0.00% Iredell 4 0.10%
Chatham 1 0.00% Avery 4 0.10%
Avery 1 0.00% Other 3 0.08%
Madison 1 0.00% Virginia 2 0.05%
Tennessee 1 0.00% Surry 2 0.05%
Bladen 1 0.00% Randolph 2 0.05%
Pamlico 1 0.00% New Hanover 2 0.05%
Vance 1 0.00% Mitchell 2 0.05%
Clay 1 0.00% Cleveland 2 0.05%
Mitchell 1 0.00% McDowell 2 0.05%
Hoke 1 0.00% Johnston 2 0.05%
Harnett 1 0.00% Alleghany 2 0.05%
Pender 1 0.00% Georgia 2 0.05%
Person 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 1 0.03%
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Brunswick 1 0.03% Wilson 2 0.04%
Wake 1 0.03% Alamance 2 0.04%
Gaston 1 0.03% Pitt 2 0.04%
Rowan 1 0.03% Forsyth 2 0.04%
Guilford 1 0.03% Surry 1 0.02%
Alamance 1 0.03% Sampson 1 0.02%
Columbus 1 0.03% Rowan 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 3908 Rockingham 1 0.02%
Carteret Franklin 1 0.02%
Carteret 3863 74.45% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
Onslow 631 12.16% Catawba 1 0.02%
Craven 524 10.10% Granville 1 0.02%
Other States 28 0.54% Greene 1 0.02%
Other 18 0.35% Hyde 1 0.02%
Pamlico 16 0.31% Johnston 1 0.02%
Wake 15 0.29% Lee 1 0.02%
Jones 14 0.27% Northampton 1 0.02%
Lenoir 7 0.13% Martin 1 0.02%
Pender 7 0.13% Camden 1 0.02%
Beaufort ! 013% Total Patients Server: 5189
South Carolina 4 0.08% Catawba
Nash 4 0.08% Catawba 7269 56.05%
Wayne 3 0.06% Caldwell 1665 12.84%
Orange 3 0.06% Alexander 1316 10.15%
Virginia 3 0.06% Burke 1096 8.45%
New Hanover 3 0.06% Lincoln 759 5.85%
Randolph 2 0.04% Iredell 214 1.65%
Harnett 2 0.04% Watauga 104 0.80%
Guilford 2 0.04% Cleveland 76 0.59%
Vance 2 0.04% Gaston 72 0.56%
Edgecombe 2 0.04% McDowell 64 0.49%
Durham 2 0.04% Wilkes 61 0.47%
Davidson 2 0.04% Ashe 43 0.33%
Cumberland 2 0.04% Mecklenburg 31 0.24%
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Other States 29 0.22% Clay 1 0.01%
Avery 25 0.19% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Mitchell 21 0.16% Carteret 1 0.01%
South Carolina 11 0.08% Madison 1 0.01%
Rowan 11 0.08% Scotland 1 0.01%
Tennessee 1 0.08% Total Patients Served: 12968
Rutherford 9 0.07% Cherokee

Yancey 8 0.06% Cherokee 989 67.37%
Other 6 0.05% Clay 299 20.37%
Virginia 5 0.04% Georgia 73 4.97%
Brunswick 5 0.04% Graham 64 4.36%
Union 5 0.04% Swain 19 1.29%
Forsyth 5 0.04% Tennessee 19 1.29%
Davidson 5 0.04% Macon 4 0.27%
Henderson 4 0.03% Haywood 1 0.07%
New Hanover 3 0.02% Caswell 0 0.00%
Alleghany 3 0.02% Total Patients Served: 1468
Buncombe 3 0.02% Chowan

Pitt 2 0.02% Chowan 695 38.44%
Cabarrus 2 0.02% Bertie 286 15.82%
Davie 2 0.02% Washington 246 13.61%
Wake 2 0.02% Perquimans 240 13.27%
Georgia 2 0.02% Tyrrell 114 6.31%
Guilford 2 0.02% Pasquotank 79 4.37%
Jackson 2 0.02% Hertford 39 2.16%
Haywood 2 0.02% Gates 34 1.88%
Surry 1 0.01% Martin 21 1.16%
Swain 1 0.01% Northampton 10 0.55%
Richmond 1 0.01% Dare 8 0.44%
Pender 1 0.01% Virginia 7 0.39%
Onslow 1 0.01% Currituck 6 0.33%
Macon 1 0.01% Beaufort 6 0.33%
Franklin 1 0.01% Hyde 4 0.22%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Pitt 4 0.22%
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Camden 4 0.22% Iredell 1 0.02%
Other States 1 0.06% Henderson 1 0.02%
New Hanover 1 0.06% Davidson 1 0.02%
Craven 1 0.06% Union 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg ! 0.06% Total Patients Served: 4768
Other 1 0.06% Columbus
Total Patients Served: 1808 Columbus 1765 B45TR
Cleveland Bladen 210 10.06%
Cleveland 3437 72.08% Robeson 38 1.82%
Rutherford 586 12.29% Brunswick 32 1.53%
Gaston 458 9.61% South Carolina 23 1.10%
South Carolina 135 2.83% Other States 5 0.24%
Lincoln 72 1.51% New Hanover 3 0.14%
Other States 22 0.46% Duplin 2 0.10%
Burke 8 0.17% Harnett 2 0.10%
Catawba 7 0.15% Georgia 2 0.10%
Polk 6 0.13% Pamlico 1 0.05%
Mecklenburg 6 0.13% Pender 1 0.05%
Georgia 5 0.10% Scotland 1 0.05%
McDowell 3 0.06% Hoke 1 0.05%
Caldwell 3 0.06% Cumberland 1 0.05%
Guilford 2 0.04% Total Patients Served: 2087
Virginia 2 0.04% Craven
Cabarrus 2 0.04% Craven 7260 68.27%
Anson 1 0.02% Pamlico 811 7.63%
Nash 1 0.02% Carteret 767 7.21%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Jones 528 4.96%
Wayne 1 0.02% Onslow 498 4.68%
Wake 1 0.02% Beaufort 226 2.13%
Transylvania 1 0.02% Lenoir 162 1.52%
Buncombe 1 0.02% Pitt 88 0.83%
Carteret 1 0.02% Other 56 0.53%
Alamance 1 0.02% Duplin 30 0.28%
Cherokee 1 0.02% Other States 30 0.28%
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Wayne 25 0.24% Macon 1 0.01%
Martin 16 0.15% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Nash 11 0.10% Burke 1 0.01%
Greene 11 0.10% Georgia 1 0.01%
Wilson 10 0.09% Orange 1 0.01%
Washington 9 0.08% Person 1 0.01%
Pender 9 0.08% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Edgecombe 7 0.07% Bertie 1 0.01%
New Hanover 7 0.07% Alamance 1 0.01%
Virginia 7 0.07% Columbus 1 0.01%
Johnston ° 0.06% Total Patients Servet: 10635
Guilford 6 0.06% Cumberland

Wake 6 0.06% Cumberland 21232 74.54%
Mecklenburg 5 0.05% Robeson 2181 7.66%
Hyde 4 0.04% Hoke 1261 4.43%
Dare 4 0.04% Harnett 921 3.23%
South Carolina 3 0.03% Sampson 874 3.07%
Durham 3 0.03% Bladen 688 2.42%
Northampton 2 0.02% Lee 254 0.89%
Vance 2 0.02% Moore 204 0.72%
Sampson 2 0.02% Scotland 108 0.38%
Haywood 2 0.02% Wake 86 0.30%
Iredell 1 0.01% Columbus 82 0.29%
Tyrrell 1 0.01% Other States 71 0.25%
Moore 1 0.01% Other 60 0.21%
Franklin 1 0.01% Richmond 57 0.20%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Johnston 48 0.17%
Forsyth 1 0.01% South Carolina 44 0.15%
Henderson 1 0.01% Duplin 42 0.15%
Hertford 1 0.01% Georgia 26 0.09%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Brunswick 25 0.09%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Virginia 22 0.08%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Wayne 17 0.06%
Madison 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 16 0.06%
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Durham 15 0.05% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Onslow 15 0.05% Davie 1 0.00%
Guilford 14 0.05% Polk 1 0.00%
New Hanover 10 0.04% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Chatham 8 0.03% Greene 1 0.00%
Montgomery 8 0.03% Haywood 1 0.00%
Nash 8 0.03% Iredell 1 0.00%
Stanly 6 0.02% Chowan 1 0.00%
Union ° 0.02% Total Patients Served: 28484
Orange 5 0.02% Dare

Lenoir 5 0.02% Dare 1591 79.31%
Buncombe 5 0.02% Currituck 206 10.27%
Forsyth 5 0.02% Virginia 46 2.29%
Alamance 5 0.02% Other States 42 2.09%
Pender 4 0.01% Hyde 40 1.99%
Craven 4 0.01% Tyrrell 19 0.95%
Randolph 3 0.01% Washington 9 0.45%
Tennessee 3 0.01% Camden 6 0.30%
Anson 3 0.01% Pasquotank 5 0.25%
Burke 3 0.01% New Hanover 5 0.25%
Franklin 3 0.01% Franklin 4 0.20%
Edgecombe 3 0.01% Perquimans 3 0.15%
Davidson 2 0.01% Hertford 3 0.15%
Halifax 2 0.01% Wake 3 0.15%
Person 2 0.01% Montgomery 2 0.10%
Cabarrus 2 0.01% Cumberland 2 0.10%
Gaston 1 0.00% Tennessee 1 0.05%
Martin 1 0.00% Polk 1 0.05%
Caldwell 1 0.00% Pitt 1 0.05%
Surry 1 0.00% Wayne 1 0.05%
Camden 1 0.00% Warren 1 0.05%
Catawba 1 0.00% Pamlico 1 0.05%
Rowan 1 0.00% Rockingham 1 0.05%
Wilson 1 0.00% Davidson 1 0.05%
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Georgia 1 0.05% Caldwell 4 0.07%
Carteret 1 0.05% Brunswick 3 0.05%
Craven 1 0.05% Buncombe 3 0.05%
Durham 1 0.05% South Carolina 3 0.05%
Orange 1 0.05% Caswell 2 0.04%
Gates 1 0.05% Onslow 2 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.05% Virginia 2 0.04%
Johnston 1 0.05% Union 2 0.04%
Lenoir 1 0.05% Wilkes 2 0.04%
Martin 1 0.05% Watauga 1 0.02%
Onslow 1 0.05% Tennessee 1 0.02%
Cherokee 1 0.05% Harnett 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 2006 Vance ! 0.02%
Davidson Swain 1 0.02%
Davidson 4740 83.86% Craven 1 0.02%
Guilford 247 4.37% Hyde 1 0.02%
Randolph 230 4.07% Montgomery 1 0.02%
Rowan 131 2.32% Moore 1 0.02%
Forsyth 124 2.19% Nash 1 0.02%
Davie 30 0.53% Avery 1 0.02%
Other States 10 0.28% Total Patients Served: 5652
Stanly 14 0.25% Davie
Mecklenburg 11 0.19% Davie 500 28.85%
Iredell 10 0.18% Forsyth 424 24.47%
Rockingham 9 0.16% Iredell 105 6.06%
Cabarrus 9 0.16% Catawba 86 4.96%
Stokes 8 0.14% Yadkin 81 4.67%
Surry 8 0.14% Virginia 73 4.21%
Wake 7 0.12% Davidson 62 3.58%
Yadkin 6 0.11% Rowan 44 2.54%
Alamance 5 0.09% Guilford 41 2.37%
Catawba 5 0.09% Surry 35 2.02%
Georgia 4 0.07% Other States 33 1.90%
Gaston 4 0.07% Caldwell 32 1.85%
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Wilkes 28 1.62% Caswell 1 0.06%
Burke 25 1.44% Duplin 1 0.06%
Alexander 18 1.04% Chatham 1 0.06%
Randolph 14 0.81% New Hanover 1 0.06%
Stokes 14 0.81% Pender 1 0.06%
Watauga 11 0.63% Bladen 1 0.06%
Rockingham 10 0:58% Total Patients Servet: 1733
Ashe 10 0.58% Durham

Lincoln 9 0.52% Durham 13929 31.84%
Mecklenburg 8 0.46% Wake 4956 11.33%
Buncombe 7 0.40% Orange 3484 7.96%
Cleveland 6 0.35% Person 2366 5.41%
Alleghany 5 0.29% Granville 2076 4.75%
Tennessee 5 0.29% Alamance 2000 4.57%
Cabarrus 4 0.23% Virginia 1929 4.41%
South Carolina 3 0.17% Other States 1065 2.43%
Anson 3 0.17% Vance 948 2.17%
Avery 3 0.17% Cumberland 738 1.69%
Brunswick 3 0.17% South Carolina 704 1.61%
Beaufort 2 0.12% Guilford 662 1.51%
Rutherford 2 0.12% Chatham 521 1.19%
Yancey 2 0.12% Franklin 414 0.95%
Haywood 2 0.12% Johnston 410 0.94%
Henderson 2 0.12% Robeson 337 0.77%
Stanly 2 0.12% New Hanover 301 0.69%
Wake 2 0.12% Harnett 296 0.68%
Transylvania 2 0.12% Caswell 287 0.66%
McDowell 2 0.12% Nash 261 0.60%
Moore 2 0.12% Mecklenburg 243 0.56%
Wayne 1 0.06% Onslow 241 0.55%
Pitt 1 0.06% Warren 240 0.55%
Columbus 1 0.06% Halifax 237 0.54%
Polk 1 0.06% Brunswick 236 0.54%
Union 1 0.06% Wayne 233 0.53%
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Lee 199 0.45% Northampton 48 0.11%
Moore 198 0.45% Greene 42 0.10%
Wilson 197 0.45% Martin 39 0.09%
Georgia 193 0.44% Caldwell 37 0.08%
Tennessee 191 0.44% Surry 34 0.08%
Pitt 183 0.42% Haywood 34 0.08%
Carteret 178 0.41% Washington 32 0.07%
Forsyth 157 0.36% Watauga 31 0.07%
Craven 150 0.34% Bertie 31 0.07%
Sampson 139 0.32% Pasquotank 31 0.07%
Randolph 129 0.29% Lincoln 30 0.07%
Other 119 0.27% Cleveland 29 0.07%
Buncombe 118 0.27% Pamlico 28 0.06%
Rockingham 104 0.24% Rutherford 28 0.06%
Edgecombe 103 0.24% Montgomery 26 0.06%
Catawba 94 0.21% Stanly 25 0.06%
Davidson 91 0.21% Hertford 25 0.06%
Pender 90 0.21% Alexander 24 0.05%
Lenoir 86 0.20% Wilkes 23 0.05%
Bladen 85 0.19% Ashe 21 0.05%
Columbus 84 0.19% McDowell 21 0.05%
Duplin 83 0.19% Macon 21 0.05%
Beaufort 78 0.18% Stokes 20 0.05%
Iredell 71 0.16% Currituck 20 0.05%
Hoke 69 0.16% Jones 19 0.04%
Scotland 67 0.15% Jackson 18 0.04%
Gaston 64 0.15% Anson 16 0.04%
Cabarrus 63 0.14% Mitchell 15 0.03%
Henderson 60 0.14% Davie 14 0.03%
Dare 60 0.14% Transylvania 14 0.03%
Union 59 0.13% Gates 13 0.03%
Burke 58 0.13% Perquimans 13 0.03%
Richmond 52 0.12% Avery 12 0.03%
Rowan 50 0.11% Chowan 11 0.03%
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Yadkin 9 0.02% Warren 1 0.06%
Yancey 8 0.02% Pasquotank 1 0.06%
Graham 7 0.02% Greene 1 0.06%
Polk 6 0.01% Washington 1 0.06%
Clay ® 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1786
Tyrrell 6 0.01% Forsyth
Swain 6 0.01% Forsyth 26198 44.93%
Madison 5 0.01% Stokes 3452 5.92%
Hyde 4 0.01% Davidson 3328 5.71%
Cherokee 4 0.01% Surry 3320 5.69%
Alleghany 2 0.00% Guilford 3281 5.63%
Camden 2 0.00% Davie 2260 3.88%
Total Patients Served: 43746 Yadkin 2220 3.82%
Edgecombe Virginia 1788 3.07%
Edgecombe 1247 69.82% Wilkes 1643 2.82%
Halifax 194 10.86% Iredell 1547 2.65%
Nash 156 8.73% Rowan 970 1.66%
Martin 64 3.58% Randolph 827 1.42%
Pitt 37 2.07% Catawba 797 1.37%
Wilson 23 1.29% Rockingham 686 1.18%
Northampton 15 0.84% Cabarrus 669 1.15%
Bertie 13 0.73% Mecklenburg 654 1.12%
Virginia 9 0.50% Other States 537 0.92%
Beaufort 6 0.34% Ashe 432 0.74%
Hertford 5 0.28% Caldwell 399 0.68%
Wayne 2 0.11% Alleghany 341 0.58%
Chowan 2 0.11% Watauga 288 0.49%
Lenoir 2 0.11% Other 283 0.49%
Duplin 2 0.11% Alexander 247 0.42%
Dare 1 0.06% Burke 230 0.39%
Other States 1 0.06% South Carolina 192 0.33%
Pamlico 1 0.06% Stanly 160 0.27%
Guilford 1 0.06% Lincoln 126 0.22%
Craven 1 0.06% Alamance 97 0.17%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Gaston 94 0.16% Wayne 8 0.01%
Buncombe 91 0.16% Pender 8 0.01%
Tennessee 84 0.14% Orange 7 0.01%
Georgia 83 0.14% Robeson 7 0.01%
Wake 75 0.13% Polk 7 0.01%
Edgecombe 69 0.12% Wilson 6 0.01%
Avery 68 0.12% Person 6 0.01%
Union 63 0.11% Columbus 5 0.01%
Henderson 53 0.09% Granville 4 0.01%
Haywood 52 0.09% Bladen 4 0.01%
McDowell 44 0.08% Macon 4 0.01%
Rutherford 42 0.07% Halifax 4 0.01%
Brunswick 42 0.07% Yancey 4 0.01%
Cleveland 38 0.07% Madison 3 0.01%
Montgomery 30 0.05% Cherokee 3 0.01%
Moore 29 0.05% Washington 3 0.01%
Pitt 25 0.04% Hoke 3 0.01%
Cumberland 25 0.04% Chowan 2 0.00%
Chatham 24 0.04% Lenoir 2 0.00%
New Hanover 20 0.03% Sampson 2 0.00%
Mitchell 19 0.03% Vance 2 0.00%
Durham 17 0.03% Franklin 2 0.00%
Harnett 17 0.03% Pamlico 2 0.00%
Carteret 16 0.03% Duplin 2 0.00%
Anson 15 0.03% Beaufort 1 0.00%
Caswell 15 0.03% Warren 1 0.00%
Johnston 11 0.02% Swain 1 0.00%
Transylvania 11 0.02% Hertford 1 0.00%
Scotland 10 0.02% Graham 1 0.00%
Jackson 10 0.02% Hyde 1 0.00%
Richmond ° 0.02% Total Patients Served: 58311
Craven 9 0.02% Gaston

Lee 9 0.02% Gaston 11098 69.36%
Onslow 8 0.01% Cleveland 2030 12.69%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
South Carolina 923 5.77% Chowan 1 0.01%
Lincoln 883 5.52% Harnett 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 497 3.11% Jackson 1 0.01%
Rutherford 130 0.81% Henderson 1 0.01%
Catawba 80 0.50% Duplin 1 0.01%
Cherokee 55 0.34% Bladen 1 0.01%
Other States 47 0.29% Alamance 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 44 0.27% Johnston 1 0.01%
Union 39 0.24% Avery 1 0.01%
Burke 28 0.17% Pender 1 0.01%
Caldwell 25 0.16% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Other 15 0.09% Durham 1 0.01%
Georgia 8 0.05% Hyde 1 0.01%
Virginia 8 0.05% Total Patients Server: 16001
Rowan 8 0.05% Granville

Guilford 7 0.04% Granville 542 48.96%
Iredell 6 0.04% Vance 272 24.57%
Stanly 6 0.04% Warren 88 7.95%
Buncombe 6 0.04% Virginia 53 4.79%
Alexander 5 0.03% Wake 32 2.89%
Wake 5 0.03% Person 28 2.53%
Vance 5 0.03% Franklin 24 2.17%
Tennessee 4 0.02% Guilford 16 1.45%
Brunswick 4 0.02% Durham 8 0.72%
Onslow 4 0.02% Halifax 7 0.63%
Watauga 3 0.02% Alamance 6 0.54%
Cumberland 3 0.02% Forsyth 6 0.54%
Forsyth 3 0.02% Lee 4 0.36%
Chatham 2 0.01% Beaufort 2 0.18%
Davidson 2 0.01% Harnett 2 0.18%
Edgecombe 2 0.01% Wilson 2 0.18%
Camden 1 0.01% Orange 2 0.18%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Randolph 2 0.18%
Wilson 1 0.01% Rockingham 2 0.18%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wayne 1 0.09% Georgia 19 0.05%
Dare 1 0.09% Stanly 18 0.04%
Richmond 1 0.09% Johnston 17 0.04%
Pasquotank 1 0.09% Lee 16 0.04%
Other States 1 0.09% Iredell 16 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.09% Cabarrus 16 0.04%
Hertford 1 0.09% Caldwell 16 0.04%
Robeson 1 0.09% Person 14 0.03%
Catawba 1 0.09% Davie 14 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 1107 Brunswick 1 0.03%
Guilford Halifax 11 0.03%
Guilford 28183 67.11% Cumberland 11 0.03%
Randolph 4078 9.71% Wilkes 10 0.02%
Rockingham 2661 6.34% Catawba 10 0.02%
Davidson 2170 5.17% New Hanover 9 0.02%
Alamance 1565 3.73% Watauga 9 0.02%
Forsyth 1037 2.47% Gaston 9 0.02%
Virginia 508 1.21% Tennessee 8 0.02%
Caswell 381 0.91% Richmond 8 0.02%
Stokes 219 0.52% Carteret 8 0.02%
Chatham 197 0.47% Ashe 7 0.02%
Other 107 0.25% Onslow 7 0.02%
Granville 95 0.23% Nash 7 0.02%
Montgomery 65 0.15% Robeson 6 0.01%
Wake 64 0.15% Union 6 0.01%
Mecklenburg 51 0.12% Vance 6 0.01%
Other States 46 0.11% Beaufort 5 0.01%
Orange 35 0.08% Columbus 5 0.01%
South Carolina 32 0.08% Franklin 5 0.01%
Rowan 30 0.07% Alleghany 5 0.01%
Surry 27 0.06% Scotland 4 0.01%
Durham 27 0.06% Burke 4 0.01%
Moore 21 0.05% Harnett 4 0.01%
Yadkin 20 0.05% Buncombe 3 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wayne 3 0.01% Vance 11 0.54%
Avery 3 0.01% Nash 10 0.49%
Pender 3 0.01% Edgecombe 7 0.35%
Edgecombe 3 0.01% Other States 6 0.30%
Hertford 3 0.01% Other 4 0.20%
Clay 3 0.01% Gates 4 0.20%
Lincoln 3 0.01% Wilson 2 0.10%
Bladen 2 0.00% South Carolina 2 0.10%
Anson 2 0.00% Pitt 2 0.10%
Henderson 2 0.00% Georgia 2 0.10%
Cleveland 2 0.00% Wake 1 0.05%
Pitt 2 0.00% New Hanover 1 0.05%
McDowell 2 0.00% Guilford 1 0.05%
Craven 2 0.00% Franklin 1 0.05%
Chowan 2 0.00% Chowan 1 0.05%
Wilson 2 0.00% Onslow 1 0.05%
Duplin 2 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 2022
Alexander 2 0.00% Harnett
Washington 1 0.00% Harnett 1023 57.76%
Dare 1 0.00% Cumberland 243 13.72%
Rutherford 1 0.00% Johnston 163 9.20%
Bertie 1 0.00% Sampson 160 9.03%
Sampson 1 0.00% Wake 91 5.14%
Northampton 1 0.00% Lee 58 3.27%
Swain 1 0.00% Wayne 8 0.45%
Greene 1 0.00% Other States 6 0.34%
Total Patients Served: 41997 Virginia 4 0-23%
Halifax Bladen 3 0.17%
Halifax 1363 67.41% Lincoln 2 0.11%
Northampton 441 21.81% Nash 1 0.06%
Virginia 71 3.51% Northampton 1 0.06%
Hertford 44 2.18% Onslow 1 0.06%
Warren 27 1.34% Pamlico 1 0.06%
Bertie 20 0.99% Robeson 1 0.06%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Vance 1 0.06% Guilford 1 0.02%
Guilford 1 0.06% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Georgia 1 0.06% Mitchell 1 0.02%
Chatham 1 0.06% Burke 1 0.02%
Lenoir 1 0.06% Total Patients Serve: 4058
Total Patients Serve: 1771 Henderson

Haywood Henderson 6307 73.55%
Haywood 3359 82.77% Buncombe 922 10.75%
Jackson 212 5.22% Polk 372 4.34%
Buncombe 94 2.32% Transylvania 361 4.21%
Cherokee 76 1.87% Rutherford 154 1.80%
Macon 62 1.53% Other States 115 1.34%
Swain 57 1.40% South Carolina 91 1.06%
Other States 53 1.31% Madison 36 0.42%
Clay 35 0.86% McDowell 30 0.35%
Graham 34 0.84% Jackson 27 0.31%
Madison 17 0.42% Haywood 24 0.28%
Georgia 11 0.27% Yancey 14 0.16%
Henderson 9 0.22% Guilford 8 0.09%
South Carolina 9 0.22% Virginia 7 0.08%
Tennessee 6 0.15% Georgia 7 0.08%
Yancey 4 0.10% Mecklenburg 7 0.08%
Polk 2 0.05% Wake 6 0.07%
Moore 2 0.05% Cleveland 6 0.07%
Alamance 2 0.05% Swain 6 0.07%
Wake 2 0.05% Caldwell 5 0.06%
Rutherford 1 0.02% Macon 5 0.06%
Transylvania 1 0.02% Mitchell 4 0.05%
Surry 1 0.02% Rockingham 4 0.05%
Carteret 1 0.02% Cherokee 4 0.05%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Graham 4 0.05%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Gaston 4 0.05%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Davie 4 0.05%
Craven 1 0.02% Avery 4 0.05%
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Tennessee 3 0.03% Pasquotank 11 0.66%
Onslow 3 0.03% Halifax 11 0.66%
Wayne 3 0.03% Wake 5 0.30%
Carteret 3 0.03% Edgecombe 5 0.30%
Durham 2 0.02% Dare 3 0.18%
Cabarrus 2 0.02% Tyrrell 3 0.18%
Clay 2 0.02% Wayne 2 0.12%
Union 2 0.02% Hyde 2 0.12%
Catawba 2 0.02% Nash 2 0.12%
Stanly 2 0.02% Currituck 2 0.12%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Camden 2 0.12%
Warren 1 0.01% Beaufort 2 0.12%
Washington 1 0.01% Wilson 1 0.06%
Iredell 1 0.01% Other States 1 0.06%
Alamance 1 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.06%
Scotland 1 0.01% Harnett 1 0.06%
Rowan 1 0.01% South Carolina 1 0.06%
Chatham 1 0.01% Pitt 1 0.06%
Craven . 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1675
Forsyth 1 0.01% Hoke
Lincoln 1 0.01% Hoke 656 62.48%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Cumberland 180 17.14%
Stokes 1 0.01% Robeson 129 12.29%
Total Patients Served: 8575 Henderson 47 4.48%
Hertford Scotland 12 1.14%
Hertford 752 44.90% Moore 5 0.48%
Bertie 467 27.88% Harnett 5 0.48%
Northampton 246 14.69% Randolph 4 0.38%
Gates 80 4.78% Richmond 2 0.19%
Chowan 21 1.25% Sampson 2 0.19%
Virginia 15 0.90% Bladen 2 0.19%
Martin 15 0.90% Other 2 0.19%
Perquimans 12 0.72% South Carolina 2 0.19%
Washington 11 0.66% Columbus 1 0.10%
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Lee 1 0.10% Stokes 3 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1050 McDowel 3 0.02%
Iredell Madison 2 0.01%
Iredell 9500 70.57% Nash 2 0.01%
Mecklenburg 858 6.37% Montgomery 2 0.01%
Alexander 844 6.27% Stanly 2 0.01%
Rowan 490 3.64% Tennessee 2 0.01%
Catawba 470 3.49% Brunswick 2 0.01%
Lincoln 254 1.89% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Wilkes 192 1.43% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Davie 183 1.36% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Yadkin 114 0.85% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 91 0.68% Chatham 1 0.01%
Surry 67 0.50% Scotland 1 0.01%
Other States 56 0.42% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Forsyth 43 0.32% Clay 1 0.01%
Caldwell 41 0.30% Harnett 1 0.01%
Gaston 38 0.28% Henderson 1 0.01%
South Carolina 30 0.22% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Virginia 28 0.21% Bladen 1 0.01%
Burke 25 0.19% Avery 1 0.01%
Other 21 0.16% Durham 1 0.01%
Watauga 12 0.09% Total Patients Served: 13462
Davidson 10 0.07% Jackson
Ashe 10 0.07% Jackson 1339 44.02%
Union 10 0.07% Macon 558 18.34%
Randolph 6 0.04% Swain 530 17.42%
Cleveland 6 0.04% Graham 243 7.99%
Alleghany 6 0.04% Cherokee 92 3.02%
Mitchell 5 0.04% Haywood 76 2.50%
Wake 5 0.04% Georgia 41 1.35%
Guilford 5 0.04% Other States 36 1.18%
Georgia 5 0.04% Clay 33 1.08%
Orange 5 0.04% Tennessee 9 0.30%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

South Carolina
Iredell
Mecklenburg
Guilford
Buncombe
Henderson
McDowell
Cleveland
Rowan
Cabarrus
Union

Wake
Gaston
Virginia
Craven
Mitchell

New Hanover
Catawba
Transylvania
Stokes
Yadkin
Stanly
Chatham
Forsyth
Pender

Nash
Madison
Cumberland
Lenoir
Davidson
Vance
Durham
Halifax

Randolph

Friday, September 20, 2019

P R P R R R P P PP P P R P P P P NNDNDDNDDNDND®®W®® WA DO OO o0 o o ©

0.30%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.16%
0.16%
0.13%
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0.10%
0.10%
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0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
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0.03%
0.03%
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0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Total Patients Served:

Johnston

Johnston
Wake
Harnett
Wayne
Sampson
Nash
Wilson
Other States
Cumberland
Duplin
Lenoir
Other

South Carolina
Franklin
Virginia
Edgecombe
Durham
Craven
Carteret
Onslow

Pitt

Georgia
New Hanover
Scotland
Robeson
Beaufort
Greene
Columbus
Pender
Orange
Vance

Cabarrus

6664
1535

412
284
230
110
68
34
28
17
14
14
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70.01%
16.13%
4.33%
2.98%
2.42%
1.16%
0.71%
0.36%
0.29%
0.18%
0.15%
0.15%
0.12%
0.09%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Bladen 2 0.02% Duplin 2 0.10%
Guilford 2 0.02% Virginia 2 0.10%
Lee 2 0.02% Richmond 1 0.05%
Ashe 2 0.02% Robeson 1 0.05%
Alamance 2 0.02% Durham 1 0.05%
Hoke 1 0.01% Orange 1 0.05%
surry ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1939
Chatham 1 0.01% Lenoir
Forsyth 1 0.01% Lenoir 2189 78.57%
Halifax 1 0.01% Greene 189 6.78%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Pitt 120 4.31%
Davie 1 0.01% Craven 73 2.62%
Northampton 1 0.01% Duplin 62 2.23%
Moore 1 0.01% Wayne 62 2.23%
Mecklenburg 1 0.01% Jones 34 1.22%
Jones 1 0.01% Onslow 15 0.54%
Rowan 1 0.01% Wilson 13 0.47%
Iredell 1 0.01% Other States 9 0.32%
Rutherford 1 0.01% Carteret 7 0.25%
Total Patients Served: 9518 Beaufort 3 0-11%
Lee Pamlico 2 0.07%
Lee 1239 63.90% Pasquotank 2 0.07%
Harnett 422 21.76% Johnston 2 0.07%
Chatham 122 6.29% Edgecombe 1 0.04%
Cumberland 47 2.42% Durham 1 0.04%
Wake 34 1.75% Robeson 1 0.04%
Moore 32 1.65% Nash 1 0.04%
Hoke ° 0.46% Total Patients Served: 2786
Tennessee 7 0.36% Lincoln
South Carolina 7 0.36% Lincoln 2499 68.26%
Other 4 0.21% Gaston 583 15.92%
Randolph 3 0.15% Catawba 363 9.92%
Guilford 3 0.15% Cleveland 97 2.65%
Edgecombe 2 0.10% Mecklenburg 28 0.76%
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Caldwell 16 0.44% Lee 4 0.16%
Other States 13 0.36% Haywood 4 0.16%
Burke 12 0.33% Buncombe 4 0.16%
Iredell 11 0.30% Wake 3 0.12%
Alexander 8 0.22% Chatham 3 0.12%
South Carolina 6 0.16% Martin 2 0.08%
Rutherford 4 0.11% Polk 2 0.08%
McDowell 2 0.05% Washington 1 0.04%
Guilford 2 0.05% Madison 1 0.04%
Brunswick 2 0.05% Ashe 1 0.04%
New Hanover 2 0.05% Henderson 1 0.04%
Cabarrus 2 0.05% Virginia 1 0.04%
Buncombe 2 0.05% Cumberland 1 0.04%
Virginia 1 0.03% Moore 1 0.04%
Watauga 1 0.03% Cleveland 1 0.04%
Union 1 0.03% Total Patients Served: 2517
Surry 1 0.03% McDowell
Rowan 1 0.03% McDowell 1974 77.90%
Georgia 1 0.03% Burke 228 9.00%
Onslow 1 0.03% Rutherford 122 4.81%
Stokes 1 0.03% Mitchell 49 1.93%
Yadkin 1 0.03% Buncombe 34 1.34%
Total Patients Served: 3661 Avery % 1.26%
Macon Yancey 21 0.83%
Macon 1918 76.20% Henderson 12 0.47%
Jackson 219 8.70% Caldwell 11 0.43%
Georgia 96 3.81% Other States 7 0.28%
Swain 63 2.50% Catawba 6 0.24%
Clay 50 1.99% Cleveland 4 0.16%
Other States 44 1.75% Polk 3 0.12%
Cherokee 38 1.51% Watauga 3 0.12%
Transylvania 37 1.47% Lincoln 3 0.12%
Graham 16 0.64% Georgia 3 0.12%
South Carolina 6 0.24% Wilkes 3 0.12%
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Macon 2 0.08% Georgia 123 0.10%
Alexander 2 0.08% Alexander 105 0.09%
Jackson 2 0.08% Guilford 104 0.09%
Chatham 2 0.08% Wake 100 0.08%
South Carolina 2 0.08% Wilkes 93 0.08%
Tennessee 1 0.04% Scotland 91 0.08%
Wake 1 0.04% Richmond 88 0.07%
Ashe 1 0.04% Montgomery 86 0.07%
Swain 1 0.04% Buncombe 84 0.07%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Robeson 83 0.07%
Pitt 1 0.04% Watauga 82 0.07%
Gaston 1 0.04% Forsyth 81 0.07%
Moore 1 0.04% Brunswick 72 0.06%
Iredell 1 0.04% McDowell 69 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 2534 Henderson 08 0.06%
Mecklenburg Davidson 67 0.06%
Mecklenburg 68842 57.88% Tennessee 58 0.05%
South Carolina 15284 12.85% Randolph 57 0.05%
Union 11688 9.83% New Hanover 52 0.04%
Gaston 5066 4.26% Ashe 43 0.04%
Cabarrus 3094 2.60% Cumberland 43 0.04%
Iredell 2597 2.18% Polk 38 0.03%
Lincoln 2471 2.08% Davie 36 0.03%
Cleveland 1356 1.14% Moore 36 0.03%
Other 1336 1.12% Surry 36 0.03%
Catawba 912 0.77% Avery 32 0.03%
Stanly 860 0.72% Cherokee 27 0.02%
Other States 834 0.70% Haywood 26 0.02%
Rowan 829 0.70% Orange 25 0.02%
Anson 485 0.41% Swain 25 0.02%
Burke 316 0.27% Transylvania 22 0.02%
Rutherford 287 0.24% Alamance 22 0.02%
Caldwell 213 0.18% Durham 22 0.02%
Virginia 169 0.14% Macon 21 0.02%
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Yadkin 21 0.02% Warren 1 0.00%
Alleghany 18 0.02% Vance 1 0.00%
Mitchell 17 0.01% Northampton 1 0.00%
Beaufort 15 0.01% Jones 1 0.00%
Jackson 15 0.01% Halifax 1 0.00%
Pitt 14 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Yancey 13 0.01% Dare 1 0.00%
Lee 12 0.01% Bertie 1 0.00%
Onslow 12 0.01% Total Patients Served: 118942
Carteret 9 0.01% Mitchell

Pender 9 0.01% Mitchell 639 46.99%
Craven 9 0.01% Yancey 551 40.51%
Rockingham 8 0.01% Avery 91 6.69%
Wayne 8 0.01% McDowell 36 2.65%
Hoke 8 0.01% Burke 14 1.03%
Columbus 8 0.01% Tennessee 7 0.51%
Chowan 8 0.01% Other States 4 0.29%
Nash 8 0.01% Madison 4 0.29%
Bladen 8 0.01% Virginia 4 0.29%
Wilson 7 0.01% Watauga 3 0.22%
Chatham 6 0.01% Randolph 2 0.15%
Johnston 5 0.00% Buncombe 2 0.15%
Graham 5 0.00% Washington 1 0.07%
Franklin 5 0.00% Catawba 1 0.07%
Harnett 5 0.00% Henderson 1 0.07%
Madison 4 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 1360
Duplin 4 0.00% Montgomery

Lenoir 3 0.00% Montgomery 366 100.00%
Caswell 3 0.00% Total Patients Served: 366
Washington 3 0.00% Moore

Pasquotank 3 0.00% Montgomery 6310 44.67%
Clay 2 0.00% Richmond 1307 9.25%
Stokes 2 0.00% Lee 1260 8.92%
Martin 1 0.00% Moore 1032 7.31%
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Robeson 841 5.95% Dare 2 0.01%
Hoke 724 5.12% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Scotland 685 4.85% Ashe 1 0.01%
Harnett 618 4.37% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Cumberland 492 3.48% Rowan 1 0.01%
Chatham 210 1.49% Yadkin 1 0.01%
Randolph 149 1.05% Jackson 1 0.01%
South Carolina 121 0.86% Catawba 1 0.01%
Anson 81 0.57% Henderson 1 0.01%
Other States 66 0.47% Hertford 1 0.01%
Wake 43 0.30% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Stanly 22 0.16% Iredell 1 0.01%
Other 19 0.13% Johnston 1 0.01%
Bladen 19 0.13% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Virginia 16 0.11% Lincoln 1 0.01%
Brunswick 12 0.08% Madison 1 0.01%
Sampson 11 0.08% Onslow 1 0.01%
Guilford 10 0.07% Clay 1 0.01%
Alamance 7 0.05% Davie 1 0.01%
Davidson ! 0.05% Total Patients Served: 14127
Forsyth 6 0.04% Nash

Durham 5 0.04% Nash 2754 59.82%
Georgia 5 0.04% Edgecombe 844 18.33%
Columbus 5 0.04% Halifax 553 12.01%
Pitt 4 0.03% Wilson 181 3.93%
Mecklenburg 3 0.02% Northampton 75 1.63%
Wayne 3 0.02% Franklin 50 1.09%
Orange 2 0.01% Warren 33 0.72%
Union 2 0.01% Wake 24 0.52%
Cabarrus 2 0.01% Pitt 17 0.37%
New Hanover 2 0.01% Martin 10 0.22%
Cleveland 2 0.01% Other States 10 0.22%
Person 2 0.01% Johnston 6 0.13%
Rockingham 2 0.01% Lenoir 6 0.13%
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Wayne 6 0.13% South Carolina 72 0.29%
Virginia 5 0.11% Carteret 46 0.18%
Carteret 4 0.09% Wake 46 0.18%
Hertford 4 0.09% Other 40 0.16%
Brunswick 2 0.04% Wayne 26 0.10%
Sampson 2 0.04% Craven 25 0.10%
Georgia 2 0.04% Cumberland 24 0.10%
Cumberland 2 0.04% Virginia 23 0.09%
South Carolina 1 0.02% Guilford 21 0.08%
Washington 1 0.02% Lenoir 21 0.08%
Bladen 1 0.02% Pitt 20 0.08%
Jones 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 17 0.07%
Camden 1 0.02% Johnston 14 0.06%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Cabarrus 10 0.04%
Bertie 1 0.02% Moore 8 0.03%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Tennessee 8 0.03%
Guilford 1 0.02% Georgia 7 0.03%
Haywood 1 0.02% Orange 6 0.02%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Union 6 0.02%
Gaston 1 0.02% Nash 6 0.02%
Currituck 1 0.02% Iredell 6 0.02%
Harnett 1 0.02% Alamance 6 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 4604 Jones ® 0.02%
New Hanover Rowan 5 0.02%
New Hanover 13103 51.92% Wilson 4 0.02%
Brunswick 4915 19.48% Watauga 4 0.02%
Pender 3011 11.93% Scotland 4 0.02%
Onslow 1158 4.59% Forsyth 4 0.02%
Columbus 988 3.92% Durham 4 0.02%
Duplin 742 2.94% Beaufort 4 0.02%
Bladen 338 1.34% Henderson 4 0.02%
Sampson 194 0.77% Harnett 4 0.02%
Robeson 112 0.44% Chatham 3 0.01%
Other States 111 0.44% Burke 3 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Davidson 3 0.01% Duplin 432 4.75%
Buncombe 3 0.01% Carteret 266 2.92%
Ashe 3 0.01% Jones 251 2.76%
Stanly 3 0.01% Pender 209 2.30%
Hoke 3 0.01% Craven 103 1.13%
Lee 3 0.01% Other States 58 0.64%
Greene 3 0.01% Lenoir 52 0.57%
Granville 3 0.01% New Hanover 47 0.52%
Catawba 2 0.01% Wayne 18 0.20%
Yadkin 2 0.01% Brunswick 16 0.18%
Dare 2 0.01% Pitt 10 0.11%
Rutherford 2 0.01% South Carolina 10 0.11%
Person 2 0.01% Sampson 7 0.08%
Richmond 2 0.01% Wake 6 0.07%
Hertford 2 0.01% Columbus 6 0.07%
Edgecombe 2 0.01% Other 6 0.07%
Surry 2 0.01% Pamlico 4 0.04%
Montgomery 2 0.01% Beaufort 4 0.04%
Washington 1 0.00% Virginia 4 0.04%
Wilkes 1 0.00% Cumberland 3 0.03%
Anson 1 0.00% Harnett 3 0.03%
McDowell 1 0.00% Lee 3 0.03%
Chowan 1 0.00% Wilson 2 0.02%
Martin 1 0.00% Johnston 2 0.02%
Lincoln 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 2 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.00% Swain 2 0.02%
Gaston 1 0.00% Robeson 2 0.02%
Perquimans 1 0.00% Yadkin 1 0.01%
Randolph 1 0.00% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Rockingham 1 0.00% Greene 1 0.01%
Clay 1 0.00% Stanly 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 25236 Hyde ! 0.01%
Onslow Northampton 1 0.01%
Onslow 7565 83.13% Nash 1 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 9100 Columbuis 145 0-53%
Orange Vance 141 0.51%
Orange 5134 18.74% Carteret 135 0.49%
Wake 3486 12.72% Pitt 128 0.47%
Alamance 2483 9.06% Duplin 123 0.45%
Durham 2005 7.32% Franklin 122 0.45%
Chatham 1738 6.34% Lenoir 116 0.42%
Cumberland 1517 5.54% Scotland 114 0.42%
Lee 833 3.04% Edgecombe 106 0.39%
Harnett 707 2.58% Bladen 96 0.35%
Johnston 624 2.28% Forsyth 95 0.35%
Moore 544 1.99% Rockingham 79 0.29%
Guilford 533 1.95% Montgomery 77 0.28%
New Hanover 420 1.53% Davidson 69 0.25%
Robeson 405 1.48% Buncombe 63 0.23%
Randolph 350 1.28% Georgia 55 0.20%
Onslow 326 1.19% Northampton 44 0.16%
Sampson 322 1.18% Dare 44 0.16%
Nash 301 1.10% Warren 43 0.16%
Wayne 296 1.08% Greene 43 0.16%
Person 268 0.98% Tennessee 42 0.15%
Halifax 262 0.96% Beaufort 41 0.15%
Other States 260 0.95% Henderson 40 0.15%
Richmond 241 0.88% Cabarrus 36 0.13%
Brunswick 232 0.85% Catawba 36 0.13%
Virginia 221 0.81% Gaston 35 0.13%
Craven 171 0.62% Caldwell 34 0.12%
Granville 162 0.59% Jones 29 0.11%
Hoke 161 0.59% Cleveland 25 0.09%
South Carolina 157 0.57% Iredell 25 0.09%
Caswell 156 0.57% Watauga 24 0.09%
Pender 155 0.57% Other 22 0.08%
Mecklenburg 153 0.56% Union 21 0.08%
Wilson 152 0.55% Stanly 20 0.07%
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Martin 20 0.07% Gates 3 0.01%
Rowan 19 0.07% Cherokee 2 0.01%
Washington 17 0.06% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Yancey 16 0.06% Clay 1 0.00%
Surry 15 0.05% Currituck 1 0.00%
Hertford 14 0.05% Total Patients Served: 27402
Perquimans 14 0.05% Pasquotank

Pamlico 14 0.05% Pasquotank 2559 54.23%
Anson 14 0.05% Perquimans 661 14.01%
McDowell 14 0.05% Camden 478 10.13%
Burke 13 0.05% Currituck 440 9.32%
Rutherford 13 0.05% Dare 145 3.07%
Macon 13 0.05% Gates 124 2.63%
Swain 12 0.04% Chowan 111 2.35%
Pasquotank 11 0.04% Virginia 65 1.38%
Jackson 11 0.04% Washington 33 0.70%
Davie 11 0.04% Other 28 0.59%
Ashe 11 0.04% Other States 17 0.36%
Alexander 10 0.04% Hertford 15 0.32%
Lincoln 10 0.04% Tyrrell 10 0.21%
Bertie 10 0.04% Bertie 7 0.15%
Wilkes 8 0.03% Beaufort 5 0.11%
Hyde 7 0.03% Martin 4 0.08%
Haywood 7 0.03% Northampton 3 0.06%
Tyrrell 7 0.03% Nash 2 0.04%
Chowan 6 0.02% South Carolina 2 0.04%
Transylvania 6 0.02% Wake 2 0.04%
Stokes 6 0.02% Wayne 1 0.02%
Yadkin 5 0.02% Orange 1 0.02%
Avery 4 0.01% Hyde 1 0.02%
Mitchell 4 0.01% Franklin 1 0.02%
Camden 3 0.01% Durham 1 0.02%
Graham 3 0.01% Duplin 1 0.02%
Madison 3 0.01% Bladen 1 0.02%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wilson 1 0.02% Chowan 156 0.73%
Total Patients Sorvei: 4719 Other 132 0.62%
Person Dare 131 0.61%
Person 394 85.84% Wake 94 0.44%
Caswell 32 6.97% Johnston 89 0.42%
Virginia 14 3.05% Hyde 88 0.41%
Granville 5 1.09% Pamlico 86 0.40%
Other States 5 1.09% Perquimans 80 0.37%
Durham 3 0.65% Virginia 78 0.36%
Alamance 2 0.44% Jones 61 0.28%
Wake 1 0.22% Tyrrell 61 0.28%
Orange 1 0.22% Gates 41 0.19%
Guilford 1 0.22% Pasquotank 35 0.16%
South Carolina 1 0.22% Cumberland 30 0.14%
Total Patients Served: 459 Mecklenburg 29 0-14%
Pitt Brunswick 26 0.12%
Pitt 9123 42.58% Pender 23 0.11%
Beaufort 1628 7.60% New Hanover 21 0.10%
Lenoir 1203 5.61% Sampson 20 0.09%
Martin 1094 5.11% Currituck 19 0.09%
Edgecombe 910 4.25% Other States 16 0.07%
Greene 771 3.60% Forsyth 13 0.06%
Wayne 724 3.38% Harnett 8 0.04%
Craven 702 3.28% Durham 8 0.04%
Wilson 640 2.99% Orange 7 0.03%
Onslow 464 2.17% Camden 7 0.03%
Bertie 438 2.04% South Carolina 6 0.03%
Halifax 422 1.97% Guilford 6 0.03%
Nash 399 1.86% Granville 6 0.03%
Washington 366 1.71% Franklin 6 0.03%
Hertford 325 1.52% Davidson 5 0.02%
Carteret 296 1.38% Moore 5 0.02%
Duplin 273 1.27% Buncombe 5 0.02%
Northampton 193 0.90% Alamance 4 0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Georgia
Cabarrus
Robeson
Burke
Cleveland
Lee
Warren
Gaston
Union
Montgomery
Rowan
Transylvania
Jackson
Catawba
Stanly
Vance
Surry
Yadkin
Iredell
Tennessee
Ashe
Bladen
Caldwell
Henderson
Lincoln
Person
Polk
Randolph
Scotland
Anson

Haywood

Total Patients Served:

Polk

Polk

Friday, September 20, 2019

0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

4
4

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1

0.00%

21427

470 55.10%

Other
Rutherford
South Carolina
Cleveland
Henderson
Mecklenburg
McDowell
Buncombe
Transylvania

Caswell

Total Patients Served:

Randolph
Randolph
Guilford
Davidson
Montgomery
Chatham
Wake
Mecklenburg
Rockingham
Other States
Forsyth
Moore
Other
Richmond
Gaston

Alamance

Total Patients Served:

Richmond
Richmond
Scotland
Anson
South Carolina

Montgomery

141 16.53%
116 13.60%
73 8.56%
26 3.05%
13 1.52%
6 0.70%
3 0.35%
2 0.23%
2 0.23%
1 0.12%
853

999 87.33%
30 2.62%
29 2.53%
28 2.45%
28 2.45%
5 0.44%
5 0.44%
4 0.35%
4 0.35%
3 0.26%
3 0.26%
3 0.26%
1 0.09%
1 0.09%
1 0.09%
1144

1891 84.12%
111 4.94%
102 4.54%
84 3.74%
16 0.71%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Moore 14 0.62% New Hanover 3 0.05%
Robeson 13 0-58% Total Patients Served: 6479
Union 8 0.36% Rockingham
Stanly 3 0.13% Rockingham 3009 78.40%
Other 2 0.09% Virginia 468 12.19%
Pender 1 0.04% Caswell 161 4.19%
Hoke 1 0.04% Guilford 100 2.61%
Guilford 1 0.04% Stokes 42 1.09%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Alamance 27 0.70%
Total Patients Served: 2248 Other States ° 0.:23%
Robeson Forsyth 4 0.10%
Robeson 5305 81.88% Davidson 3 0.08%
Bladen 606 9.35% Union 2 0.05%
Columbus 213 3.29% Randolph 2 0.05%
Cumberland 141 2.18% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Hoke 53 0.82% Johnston 1 0.03%
Scotland 36 0.56% Richmond 1 0.03%
Other States 32 0.49% Haywood 1 0.03%
South Carolina 25 0.39% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Alamance 11 0.17% South Carolina 1 0.03%
Lincoln 7 0.11% Granville 1 0.03%
Brunswick 7 0.11% Surry 1 0.03%
Sampson 4 0.06% Gaston 1 0.03%
Wake 4 0.06% Durham 1 0.03%
Stokes 4 0.06% Macon 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 4 0.06% Total Patients Served: 3838
Wayne 3 0.05% Rowan
Richmond 3 0.05% Rowan 6795 81.35%
Johnston 3 0.05% Davidson 438 5.24%
Guilford 3 0.05% Cabarrus 284 3.40%
Georgia 3 0.05% Davie 187 2.24%
Forsyth 3 0.05% Stanly 178 2.13%
Cabarrus 3 0.05% Iredell 125 1.50%
Union 3 0.05% Mecklenburg 73 0.87%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Other States 46 0.55% Bertie 1 0.01%
Guilford 31 0.37% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Forsyth 25 0.30% Surry 1 0.01%
South Carolina 22 0.26% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Catawba 14 0.17% Halifax 1 0.01%
Georgia 12 0.14% Jackson 1 0.01%
Randolph 11 0.13% Moore 1 0.01%
Wake 10 0.12% Person 1 0.01%
Other 9 0.11% Pitt 1 0.01%
Virginia 8 0.10% Stokes 1 0.01%
Brunswick 6 0.07% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Montgomery ° 0.07% Total Patients Server: 8353
Wilkes 5 0.06% Rutherford

Lincoln 5 0.06% Rutherford 2092 90.41%
Gaston 5 0.06% Cleveland 102 4.41%
Union 5 0.06% Polk 54 2.33%
Cumberland 4 0.05% Other 19 0.82%
Cleveland 4 0.05% McDowell 16 0.69%
Yadkin 4 0.05% South Carolina 7 0.30%
Buncombe 3 0.04% Other States 4 0.17%
Anson 3 0.04% Gaston 4 0.17%
New Hanover 3 0.04% Henderson 3 0.13%
Alexander 2 0.02% Alamance 2 0.09%
Alamance 2 0.02% Watauga 1 0.04%
Vance 2 0.02% Transylvania 1 0.04%
Orange 2 0.02% Johnston 1 0.04%
Johnston 2 0.02% Tennessee 1 0.04%
Ashe 2 0.02% Rowan 1 0.04%
Wayne 2 0.02% Avery 1 0.04%
Tennessee 2 0.02% Buncombe 1 0.04%
Burke 2 0.02% Caldwell 1 0.04%
Wilson 1 0.01% Mitchell 1 0.04%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.04%
Watauga 1 0.01% Catawba 1 0.04%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 2314 Wake ’ 0-10%
Sampson Davidson 2 0.07%
Sampson 1233 79.29% Sampson 2 0.07%
Duplin 206 13.25% Pitt 2 0.07%
Cumberland 30 1.93% Lenoir 2 0.07%
Bladen 23 1.48% Cleveland 2 0.07%
Wilson 19 1.22% Edgecombe 1 0.03%
Harnett 17 1.09% Tennessee 1 0.03%
Pender 10 0.64% Virginia 1 0.03%
Johnston 4 0.26% Pender 1 0.03%
New Hanover 3 0.19% Nash 1 0.03%
Wake 2 0.13% Lee 1 0.03%
Columbus 2 0.13% Harnett 1 0.03%
Lenoir 1 0.06% Forsyth 1 0.03%
Hoke 1 0.06% Durham 1 0.03%
Beaufort 1 0.06% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Carteret 1 0.06% Bladen 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 1 0.06% Ashe 1 0.03%
Durham 1 0.06% Alamance 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 1555 Gaston 1 0.03%
Scotland Total Patients Served: 2863
Scotland 1247 43.56% Stanly
Robeson 976 34.09% Stanly 2266 79.62%
South Carolina 455 15.89% Montgomery 311 10.93%
Richmond 97 3.39% Cabarrus 87 3.06%
Hoke 12 0.42% Anson 54 1.90%
Moore 12 0.42% Rowan 35 1.23%
Cumberland 11 0.38% Davidson 26 0.91%
Other States 11 0.38% Union 16 0.56%
Mecklenburg 3 0.10% Mecklenburg 12 0.42%
Johnston 3 0.10% Other 5 0.18%
Carteret 3 0.10% South Carolina 4 0.14%
Avery 3 0.10% Randolph 4 0.14%
Anson 3 0.10% Guilford 3 0.11%
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Other States 3 0.11% Moore 2 0.04%
Richmond 2 0.07% Catawba 2 0.04%
Person 2 0.07% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Moore 2 0.07% Orange 1 0.02%
Harnett 2 0.07% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Stokes 1 0.04% Alexander 1 0.02%
Tennessee 1 0.04% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Alexander 1 0.04% Caldwell 1 0.02%
Watauga 1 0.04% Cleveland 1 0.02%
Wayne 1 0.04% Durham 1 0.02%
Cleveland 1 0.04% Guilford 1 0.02%
New Hanover 1 0.04% Haywood 1 0.02%
Lincoln ! 0-04% Total Patients Served: 5423
Lee 1 0.04% Transylvania
Iredell 1 0.04% Transylvania 1535 87.86%
Davie 1 0.04% Henderson 117 6.70%
Virginia 1 0.04% Buncombe 37 2.12%
Total Patients Served: 2846 Other States o 0.86%
Surry South Carolina 12 0.69%
Surry 2709 49.95% Jackson 9 0.52%
Wilkes 930 17.15% Orange 3 0.17%
Virginia 677 12.48% Yadkin 2 0.11%
Yadkin 615 11.34% Tennessee 2 0.11%
Alleghany 303 5.59% Polk 2 0.11%
Stokes 82 1.51% Macon 2 0.11%
Other States 36 0.66% Haywood 2 0.11%
Forsyth 19 0.35% Mecklenburg 1 0.06%
Iredell 14 0.26% Montgomery 1 0.06%
Ashe 8 0.15% Iredell 1 0.06%
Davidson 5 0.09% Georgia 1 0.06%
Davie 5 0.09% Chatham 1 0.06%
Wake 2 0.04% Caldwell 1 0.06%
Brunswick 2 0.04% Burke 1 0.06%
Rowan 2 0.04% Rowan 1 0.06%
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Madison 1 0.06% Davie 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1747 Forsyth 1 0.02%
Union Pitt 1 0.02%
Union 4246 63.72% Mitchell 1 0.02%
Anson 720 10.80% Dare 1 0.02%
South Carolina 717 10.76% Moore 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 699 10.49% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Stanly 59 0.89% Orange 1 0.02%
Other 53 0.80% Craven 1 0.02%
Cabarrus 45 0.68% Lee 1 0.02%
Other States 2 0.38% Total Patients Served: 6664
Richmond 19 0.29% Vance
Gaston 15 0.23% Vance 1301 57.09%
Scotland 7 0.11% Warren 419 18.39%
Georgia 7 0.11% Granville 269 11.80%
Iredell 6 0.09% Franklin 147 6.45%
Lincoln 6 0.09% Halifax 38 1.67%
Montgomery 4 0.06% Virginia 37 1.62%
Catawba 4 0.06% Wake 16 0.70%
Brunswick 3 0.05% Mecklenburg 13 0.57%
Rowan 2 0.03% Durham 12 0.53%
Wake 2 0.03% Nash 7 0.31%
Randolph 2 0.03% Person 4 0.18%
Cleveland 2 0.03% Northampton 3 0.13%
Cumberland 2 0.03% Other States 3 0.13%
Alexander 1 0.02% Wayne 2 0.09%
Ashe 1 0.02% Orange 2 0.09%
Avery 1 0.02% Johnston 1 0.04%
Bladen 1 0.02% Davie 1 0.04%
Buncombe 1 0.02% Cumberland 1 0.04%
Cherokee 1 0.02% Wilson 1 0.04%
Robeson 1 0.02% Georgia 1 0.04%
Jones 1 0.02% Pitt 1 0.04%
Columbus 1 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 2279
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Wake Craven 69 0.12%
Wake 42939 72.69% Northampton 61 0.10%
Franklin 3288 5.57% Mecklenburg 61 0.10%
Johnston 2773 4.69% Person 53 0.09%
Harnett 1360 2.30% Beaufort 45 0.08%
Nash 1054 1.78% Georgia 43 0.07%
Durham 820 1.39% Pender 42 0.07%
Granville 565 0.96% Martin 39 0.07%
Wilson 466 0.79% Forsyth 38 0.06%
Sampson 422 0.71% Tennessee 33 0.06%
Vance 405 0.69% Columbus 27 0.05%
Wayne 401 0.68% Bladen 25 0.04%
Cumberland 374 0.63% Bertie 25 0.04%
Orange 298 0.50% Hertford 24 0.04%
Other States 296 0.50% Hoke 22 0.04%
Halifax 286 0.48% Caswell 21 0.04%
Lee 282 0.48% Scotland 18 0.03%
Chatham 270 0.46% Cabarrus 18 0.03%
Virginia 222 0.38% Catawba 17 0.03%
Other 145 0.25% Randolph 16 0.03%
Warren 143 0.24% Richmond 15 0.03%
Edgecombe 138 0.23% Buncombe 15 0.03%
New Hanover 120 0.20% Dare 15 0.03%
South Carolina 116 0.20% Haywood 15 0.03%
Pitt 113 0.19% Iredell 14 0.02%
Moore 99 0.17% Gaston 12 0.02%
Duplin 97 0.16% Caldwell 11 0.02%
Onslow 96 0.16% Rockingham 11 0.02%
Brunswick 91 0.15% Chowan 10 0.02%
Guilford 87 0.15% Union 10 0.02%
Alamance 82 0.14% Burke 9 0.02%
Lenoir 79 0.13% Currituck 9 0.02%
Robeson 76 0.13% Pasquotank 9 0.02%
Carteret 71 0.12% Greene 9 0.02%
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Washington 8 0.01% Watauga

Ashe 8 0.01% Watauga 1471 47.79%
Davidson 8 0.01% Avery 546 17.74%
Surry 7 0.01% Ashe 482 15.66%
Perquimans 7 0.01% Tennessee 128 4.16%
Rowan 7 0.01% Other States 99 3.22%
Montgomery 6 0.01% Wilkes 86 2.79%
Pamlico 6 0.01% Caldwell 50 1.62%
Watauga 6 0.01% Alleghany 20 0.65%
Henderson 6 0.01% Virginia 17 0.55%
Wilkes 5 0.01% Mitchell 16 0.52%
McDowell 5 0.01% Mecklenburg 16 0.52%
Macon 5 0.01% Georgia 15 0.49%
Transylvania 5 0.01% Wake 14 0.45%
Anson 4 0.01% South Carolina 12 0.39%
Stokes 4 0.01% Forsyth 11 0.36%
Lincoln 4 0.01% Guilford 8 0.26%
Camden 4 0.01% Burke 8 0.26%
Davie 4 0.01% Catawba 7 0.23%
Gates 4 0.01% Buncombe 7 0.23%
Hyde 4 0.01% Union 6 0.19%
Jones 4 0.01% Iredell 6 0.19%
Cleveland 3 0.01% Cleveland 4 0.13%
Jackson 3 0.01% Alexander 4 0.13%
Rutherford 2 0.00% Randolph 4 0.13%
Stanly 2 0.00% Lincoln 4 0.13%
Avery 2 0.00% Brunswick 3 0.10%
Alexander 2 0.00% Pender 3 0.10%
Alleghany 1 0.00% McDowell 3 0.10%
Yancey 1 0.00% Yancey 3 0.10%
Madison 1 0.00% Rutherford 2 0.06%
Tyrrell 1 0.00% Yadkin 2 0.06%
Swain 1 0.00% New Hanover 2 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 59075 Davidson 2 0.06%
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Durham 2 0.06% Harnett 5 0.08%
Cabarrus 1 0.03% Georgia 5 0.08%
Carteret 1 0.03% Guilford 4 0.06%
Caswell 1 0.03% Pender 3 0.05%
Craven 1 0.03% Edgecombe 3 0.05%
Cumberland 1 0.03% Franklin 3 0.05%
Edgecombe 1 0.03% Pamlico 3 0.05%
Orange 1 0.03% South Carolina 2 0.03%
Rowan 1 0.03% New Hanover 2 0.03%
Rockingham 1 0.03% Avery 1 0.02%
Richmond 1 0.03% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Haywood 1 0.03% Columbus 1 0.02%
Martin 1 0.03% Davidson 1 0.02%
Moore 1 0.03% Person 1 0.02%
Alamance 1 0.03% Union 1 0.02%
Gaston 1 0.03% Jones 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 3078 Mecklenburg ! 0.02%
Wayne Moore 1 0.02%
Wayne 5320 80.56% Iredell 1 0.02%
Lenoir 488 7.39% Halifax 1 0.02%
Johnston 264 4.00% Orange 1 0.02%
Duplin 168 2.54% Vance 1 0.02%
Sampson o 1.32% Total Patients Served: 6604
Greene 65 0.98% Wilkes
Wilson 59 0.89% Wilkes 2283 88.80%
Pitt 23 0.35% Ashe 65 2.53%
Onslow 18 0.27% Watauga 41 1.59%
Craven 15 0.23% Alexander 29 1.13%
Wake 14 0.21% Forsyth 23 0.89%
Nash 11 0.17% Surry 21 0.82%
Other States 8 0.12% Yadkin 19 0.74%
Carteret 8 0.12% Iredell 16 0.62%
Cumberland 7 0.11% Alleghany 14 0.54%
Virginia 6 0.09% Caldwell 13 0.51%
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Other States 8 0.31% Washington 5 0.08%

Virginia 6 0.23% Warren 4 0.07%

Davidson 6 0.23% Pamlico 4 0.07%

Burke 4 0.16% Northampton 4 0.07%

Davie 4 0.16% Duplin 3 0.05%

Guilford 4 0.16% Carteret 3 0.05%

Mecklenburg 3 0.12% Cumberland 3 0.05%

Avery 3 0.12% Virginia 2 0.03%

Tennessee 3 0.12% Lee 2 0.03%

South Carolina 2 0.08% Chowan 1 0.02%

Catawba 2 0.08% Polk 1 0.02%

Moore 1 0.04% South Carolina 1 0.02%

Buncombe 1 0.04% Guilford 1 0.02%

Total Patients Served: 2571 Pender 1 0.02%
Wilson Total Patients Serve: 5901

Wilson 3790 64.23%

Nash 872 14.78%

Johnston 328 5.56%

Wayne 299 5.07%

Edgecombe 117 1.98%

Pitt 104 1.76%

Halifax 93 1.58%

Wake 69 1.17%

Greene 52 0.88%

Lenoir 49 0.83%

Franklin 21 0.36%

Onslow 16 0.27%

Beaufort 13 0.22%

Martin 9 0.15%

Hertford 8 0.14%

Vance 8 0.14%

Other States 6 0.10%

Harnett 6 0.10%

Craven 6 0.10%
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